Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 199)

INSIDE INFORMATION

UPDATE ON RESUMPTION OF LAND USE RIGHTS

This announcement is made by ITC Properties Group Limited (the "Company") pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules") and the Inside Information Provisions (as defined under the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 23 December 2024 in respect of the resumption of land use rights (the "Announcement"). Unless otherwise defined, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

The Company wishes to inform the Shareholders and potential investors that on 25 December 2024, Sanya Innovation received from the Sanya Government 《有償收回國有建設用地使用權協議書》(Agreement for Resumption with Compensation of State-Owned Construction Land Use Rights*) dated 23 December 2024 signed by the Sanya Government confirming the payment terms of the compensation for the Resumption as disclosed in the Announcement.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By order of the Board

ITC Properties Group Limited

Cheung Hon Kit

Chairman

Hong Kong, 27 December 2024

^{*} For identification purpose only

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Company are as follows:

Executive Directors:

Mr. Cheung Hon Kit (*Chairman*), Dr. Chan Kwok Keung, Charles (*Joint Vice Chairman*), Mr. Chan Yiu Lun, Alan, Mr. Law Hon Wa, William (*Chief Financial Officer*)

Non-executive Director:

Ms. Chau Mei Wah

Independent Non-executive Directors:

Hon. Shek Lai Him, Abraham, GBS, JP (Joint Vice Chairman), Mr. Ip Hon Wah, Mr. Pang, Anthony Ming-tung

In case of any inconsistency, the English version of this announcement shall prevail over the Chinese version.